Imriax SPEen TeCHNOLOGY

ASSEMBLY KIT

ON ROAD USE ONLY

SPECIFICATION: 1:10 Racing Car
WHEELBASE: 210/225/233/239/245 mm
WIDTH: 164 /173 mm

DRIVE MODE: FF/MR/RR

CASTER: 5 degrees

FULL BALL BEARING www.rhc-rst.com

# SPECIFICATION ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE



y i r/ ry
RC 2WD HIGH PERFORMANCE BACING CAR Imax{seeeoiTeCHno o659

e 110063 230099
piy i -
820075 & e
110111
X 230133 e
%‘:»,f BATTERY
s (not included)
=\ 230133
=
3]
b 230133
B
:
B
B _ 820075
B HF o ESC
110087 3 | I @
: ) )
3 o '
B
L ] L.
B
H o
B 230104
& 230104 N
= ~
I
SERVO .
(notincluded) ™. ~ \
q 820126
= (: ~ y
RECEIVER TiteE
{notincluded) ™. 310001 110113
_ 230103
110026
230131 = ﬁ 230130
s 0
110004
230131
& 210635
230131 4 210638
2 110110 G
X
@ 310103 &
110029 /Qﬁ 210001




230132

120003
110047
paN 4 230105
820020 A _ 310001 10058,
230109& 210159 W
103024 BK
230103
230105
110008 _ =01 230103 @
f}-ﬁ-m
120001
M
Tionee 110060
310001 110119
AN ™ 230131
230133 % 140 " 7
L N ,
o = e B20140
_‘_ \ 110068 230134 \
b %\ 110046
110004 210510CR 230132
120003

110017 7
NGO
e @

230109

210159
820074

103024BK

230134

110047
7
110002
©
110026

230134

230133

TCRMKT 3




y A F Y/
& ACCESSORIES TCR-M BRI EREH

Necessary tools and accessories for [ TCR-M 1 assembly
RC 2WD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR

R GRS T e

NECESSARY TOOLS FOR ASSEMBLY IE&R
(NOT INCLUDED IN KIT) [56%]

1.5 L wrench
15 L #F

Hex " 4
Vogaisomass s mms) = ]

Hobby knife
%17

2.0 L wrench
20 L #HF

Hex ——ﬂL__

4
\ Scissors
\_/ #7)

/ ] f—s 17
2.5 Lwrench @
25 LtRF Side cutter
Hex ——f’; #HA

d_s

N Needle nose pliers
B

Please follow the assembling figures and instructions closely
for your [TCR-MI best performance !
RIS TS SRR [TCR-M) BIFHE |

|

5.5 & 7.0 alum. wrench
5.5 & 7.0 EMiiEF

TCRMKIT 4



DRIVE MODE
DIAGRAM
EEE

Please select a drive mode and follow
the assembly instructions. _
IR PSR S T T

V== =I0/

RC 2wWD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR

FF FRONT MOTOR Mn MID MOTOR nn REAR MOTOR
FRONT DRIVE REAR DRIVE REAR DRIVE

N |

Please follow “FF” to assemble Please follow "MR" to assemble Please follow “‘RR” to assemble
SRSERARIRA (8 FF TR FRLEHARDE (K18 MR PARARSE HELERARTRA (K1 'RR” SIS

TCRMKIT 5



V=== 4/

RC 2wWD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR

R

DIAGRAM

the assembly instructions.

R EE M R E — TR SRR HE {THISE

Please select a wheelbase and follow

=210

225]

233

239|(245)|

Example of finished assembly configuration marking

|
210635

TCR-M lower deck 2.0 (210/225)

TCR-M f#HEEE 2.0 (210/225)

PSRt AR EE

210638

TCR-M lower deck 2.0 (233/239/245)
TCR-M H##EIEE 2.0 (233/239/245)

WHEELBASE —— 210mm
Please follow “WB" to assemble 210635 —
HISEIARS RS "BAPE" HgE TCR-M lower 225mm
deck 2.0(210/225)
TCR-M HEHEESS 2.0 (210/225) 233mm
210638 239mm
TCR-M lower
deck 2.0 245mm
(233/239/245)

FF

=210

S

TCR-M fH#HEERE 2.0 (233/239/245)

MR

Front motor front-wheel-drive 210mm
standard vehicle width
5 E A S E 210mm BFEY

239| (w|

Mid-mounted motor rear-wheel-drive 239mm
wide vehicle width
i B S EER 230mm HAREEH

[[I3 X{SEEE LT ECHIIDLOGY,




V=== A/

RC 2wWD HIGH PERFORMANCE RACING CAR

RACK WIDTH
DIAGRAM
EEE

STANDARD
TRACK 164mm

Please follow “S” to assemble
{BEEHRIEAIATE "S” TiEmsE

Front width 164mm "

Please select a track width and follow
the assembly instructions.
AP A SR E— I W T

SEEENTECHIOLOGY,

7|
= |

* The shown widths are based on
the standard M car and MST M
car offset +1 wheel settings.
EERTEEMEHE M Car SiEM
MST M Car S#E (Off set +1) B9
I -

W

7/ Rearwidth 173mm * 0317

WIDER
TRACK 173mm

Please follow "W" to assemble
SREHARTEA RIS "W RS

"'.Frontwi_dt_ﬁ 173mrh

TCRMKIT 7



7z PARTS BAG l ~ DIER- S8BT

O Steelball 15 X8 | Y[ RPP Diff. set assembly

r\"\_,’\,r\"\.u"‘._.f'm
e

1S R
() Steel ball 3.0 X9
#5% 3.0
_“\\‘
# Attention to the gear direction. 1 . 1 @3@
AR AW o : =

—
A0 5
(%)O O - Apply ball diff. grease to the differential
- _— | during assembly.

S ol

ol NI\]\[\ﬁ‘v( Spur gear 48P-75T X1
oo 48P-75T BEKER

# The grey points must be aligned.
P IS -

Diff. joint B X1
BEET B

LEI": Diff_joint A X1 © steel ball 3.0
:‘ HEEA A @ oiff. plate

@ oiff plate

\/\ \\%O
Diff. omtA
Il Diff. joint C X1 @ 10x15 Qor;

_ LD] HEEH C Ballbearing\ ) M%ﬂll
/ __\. DIff. plate X2 @ (i \ ll /ﬁ %
'\C | BEER i

|
/ 2.5X6 Spacer X2 - ,_/\ m Lock nut
#ir
@ Joint ring

# Attention to the LOGO side direction.
FHELOGOAM °

e Spur gear 48P-75T

@ Joint ring

J " '|
li \
(/_ \\.” 10X 15 Ball bearing X2 ,,,/"//X, ﬁ thﬁe;ggﬁlre‘jlon
\\%'-' Hit # Attention to direction. ’% Jff;‘gj \
j RS - P /r\\.l;'f:j,f/ e { 1015 Ball bearing

Joint ring X2 @ Diff. sprmg s
=R @ Diff. joint C

7 )
\_/

@ P “ /ﬁ\ @ M2.5%30 screw

fr_w‘\ 3X6X0.5 Spacer X1
N BH © 256 Spacer Steel ball 1.5
3X6X0.5
@ Lock nut M2.5 X1 Spacer /
f PEREARDE 2.5
\ iff. spri X
\ '\u\J g;fg;prmg 1 Tighten M2.5x30 Hex. screw to avoid diff. set loosing.
& Kb FITM2.5 X 30 PR R PAIEEEE AR -
b ompress once, — pply ball diff. grease to : . - e i il !
D 1 M2.5 X30 Cap screw X1 then attach. = @ k the balls during assembly. Attention! Don't over tighten screw, otherwise it will influence the diff.
L TRRNCED AR TR R RS ;m“a""”m TR
% i S NN -

TCR-MKIT 8



Al

7z PARTS BAG g =

[ M2X 4 screw X8 =
M2 X5 screw X8 [_jHi

[RIFEAE 4
LA WA
[ King pin joint X4
B KT

6(\0 King pin joint cover X4
< KT AEERE

2X28 Shaft x4
]

( ]

Lower arm mount X4
TR

| (O

TRACK WIDTH

Lower arm (short) X4

Lower arm {long) X4

TRY (8)

TRYE (&)
- 7

FRONT UPPER ARM

O «n

er

joint cover \Q_
L a
\ e

m Front upper arm assembly

] e 5

Upper arm
o (short)

pin

# Tighten M2 X5 screw until
king pin joint moving smoothly
and no gap with upper arm.
FBEM2 X 5 BRI E AT IS
BB -

y
e King pin joint

m Front lower arm assembly

Ty e

e Lower arm

(short) \

m Front upper arm assembly

il e s

W

#Tighten M2X5 screw until
king pin joint moving smoothly
and no gap with upper arm.
FEEM2 X 5 B E AT HEERE
BB -

e King pin joint

m Front lower arm assembly
O v2x4

HTREHE

e Lower arm -,

(long) \

TCR-MKIT 9



-« BULKHEAD

% PARTS BAG g BL

FRONT MOTOR
FRONT DRIVE

M3 X25 screw X1

( — M3X12 screw X6
@m \\\\\\\\\\\\ M3 X 10 screw X8

/’j,-l]::m1 4.8X4.5Ballend X2

LI

M3 X 20 screw X1
WFEE

L1 o
[RFEAR

© vzx2s

IR

Bulkhead X1 (pair)
Atk

| I |

e
&)
Yl

‘\o —

o]

Bulkhead X1 (pair)
¥

m Front bulkhead assembly

ez it

@ Bukhead R

ﬂm Rear bulkhead assembly

ik

A v3x10

@ 4.8 X 4.5 Ball connector

@ v3x10

# Example of assembly is FF 225 S.
HREEFS FF 2255 -

@ @ mzx10

e 4.8 X4.5 Ball connector

TCR-MKIT 10



7z PARTS BAG g ~ EULKREAD

m Front bulkhead assembly
MID MOTOR s
REAR DRIVE @ %10
riri
EJ

Bulkhead X1 (pair)
R

(1rr1

j
b—_d_
|/\\? \}W“) = /®
i \J s
=] |
{O 3 C\‘ o #Example of assembly is MR 225 S.
) ) SEEEAS MR 225 S -
Bulkhead X1 (pair)
¥
MBTFY Rear bulkhead assembly @ w3 %10

\\ T @

L

Motor mount X1
e

O vzx12

(1 M3X25 screw X1
\J ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, / (RIEE S

@ Bukhead A

M3 X 20 screw X1
[RIERAR #

(Tt M3 X12 screw X6
iL— ' LR © vz x25
e M3X10 screw X8
- L
iy 4.8X4.5Ballend X2
A [ BT R

73\ M3nut X6
Y 150

@ 4.8 4.5 Ball connector

TCR-MKIT 11



7z PARTS BAG g  EULKREAD

m Front bulkhead assembly

R R REAR MOTOR s
REAR DRIVE /emxm

SRR A R A -

=1 |

s

I = 4

Bulkhead X1 (pair)
e

e s |
f_\\‘?— = /@
)@
—

*Example of assembly is RR 225 S.
B AA RR 225 S -

o

Bulkhead X1 (pair)
e

\ MBTFY Rear bulkhead assembly @ 13 x10

Rl @ Motor mount @

R

L

Motor mount X1
g

Y M3X25 screw X1
,,,,, | WFER

M3 X 20 screw X1
LI

M3X12 screw X6

[RIERAR #
(Termmon M3 X 10 screw X8
\ [RIFE AR5
b 4.8 X4.5Ballend X2
(R BRI

"~y M3nut X6
s 108

@ 4.8x4.5 Ball connector

TCRMKIT 12



7z PARTS BAG g

WHEELBASE

=210

225

M M3 X8 screw
| At IR

# Example of assembly is FF 210 / 225 S.

X4

@RS FF 210 /225 S -

-« FRONT BULKHEAD & LOWER DECK

Atk & Ei

m Front bulkhead assembly

itz ke

O Lower deck (210 / 225)

TCRMKIT 13



% PARTS BAGE"" REAR BULKHEAD & LOWER DECK

&tk & EiE

WHEELBASE MBEFY Rear bulkhead assembly
R

210|225

M M3 X8 screw X4

| s TLTRARRR

9 Lower deck
(2107 225)

=

© Lower deck (210 / 225)

TCR-MKIT 14



% PARTS BAGE"" FRONT BULKHEAD & LOWER DECK

Atk & Ei

WHEELBASE

233|(239|245

ABEEW Front bulkhead assembly

iR A

M M3 X8 screw X4
[ sl TR 2 3 3

/"'7\
™

_ ’/ Ny
= { \J

e

O Lower deck (233 /239 / 245)

© vzxs '

)/\ai> &5 c @m

O Lower deck (233 /239 / 245
TCR-MKIT 15



% PARTS BAGE"" REAR BULKHEAD & LOWER DECK

&tk & EiE

WHEELBASE

233|(239|245

ﬂy Rear bulkhead assembly

IR

233
239

“— 3 f;j’_'_:__ i »
N “-Hﬂ:ﬂj CT) / © (233 7 239 / 245)
e X

" D 2\

/

Lower deck
(233 7 239 / 245)

TCRMKIT 16



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

LT,

Ofe

o1==

M3 X 12 screw X2
RITEAR

M3X25 screw X2
REEAR &

4.8X45Ballend X2
ERTEMR #

4.8 Adjuster +0 X4
HteEE

@ [T 4'81?%%];8@ +5 X2

(E 48Adjusler+? X2
Q_

//,\\;;,\\

%‘&9 ;%
< %u///

&,

Servo saver cover X1
bl

Servo saver mount 23T X1

R 23T

Servo saver mount 25T X1

FEREEE 25T

Servo homn X1
ol iy

Servo saver spring X1
120 B T

Servo mount X2
{EIHR

-« STEERING ROD & TOE ROD —

a8 BRAINT

S

m Steering adjuster assembly

Bt s
X2

Make 2

STANDARD TRACK (WIDTH
IREHEE (HE 164 mm)

© 25 Adjuster +0

N

@A v3x25

04.8 Adjuster +7

Approx. 54.6mm

WIDER TRACK (WIDTH 173 mm)
BhREE (H%E 173 mm)

ABIEEW Steering adjuster assembly

BEREE
Make 2

© 2.8 Adjuster +7

@ 25 Adjuster +5

@ m3x25 \

\‘f‘d

:N}—‘ \\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\
\\&\_\?)g [+7 | !—u:j;'

Approx. 59.1mm

164 mm)

o 4.8 Adjuster x2

{trimmed) Make 2

W Rear toe adjuster assembly
A mzxi2

R IR

STANDARD SUSPENSION

I@i_.__lj" 3mm

4.8 Adjuster has to be
shortened by 3mm.
4.8 WHREEAMER 3mm -

X4

Make 4

Approx. 31.6mm

W Rear toe adjuster assembly

AR @ 25 Adjuster

(trimmed)

LONG SUSPENSION

‘@jgt_----f’ Tmm

4.8 Adjuster has to be
shortened by 1mm.

4.8 NRFEAMEE 1mm -

© 4.5 Adjuster trimmed)

@ =\
N =

Approx. 36.1mm

TCRMKIT 17



7z PARTS BAG ﬂ

TRACK WIDTH

S |(W

M2.5X16 screw X1
RIZEAR

M3 X 16 screw X1
LI

Please cut off A
completely or it may [ |
interfere the deck. | L
HOIER - LTS - | f\

- SERVO SAVER

{EIRREE 2R

m Servo & servo saver assembly
AR

@ Servo mount

~

@ Steering rod (longer)

SANWA
/KO /SAVOX

@ Steering rod (standerd)

L~
AT

il

Approx. 10.5mm |

o Servo saver spring

/// @ Servo

| ///\g\l saver cover
@/f/)/

[/

N

Match parts with servo.
AR RE -

TCR-MKIT 18



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING SERVO

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
2 1 0 SEEIR & BERE FRONT MOTOR
O Battery mount \ FRONT DRIVE
225 = @resncs
9 Rear toe adjuster A g'}/
|/ ,,,,,,,,, M3 8 S;;:(E'Ergeévﬁ x4 _ %}w 0 Battery mount
‘\ i
! 4
Murn M2.5X6 screw X4 o Steering set
| TR
&
]
o Battery mount X1 (Ei\ 5}|i 7
Tt ) =

@ M3 xs

o @ v25x6
' . - _
# Example of assembly is FF 255 S. \-»

HHEEFZ FF 255 S - R

&

TCR-MKIT 19



7z PARTS BAG 5

233

239

245|

-« STEERING SERVO

HeElR

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
SRR & WIEE

@ Battery mount e Rear toe adjuster

#Example of assembly is FF 239 S.
MRS FF 239 S - &

(239|(245]

FF

o Battery mount

FRONT MOTOR
FRONT DRIVE

5 @ Battery mount
At /

E ) 3 4 @ R5.0R-Clip

o Steering set

=
ey

TCR-MKIT 20



7z PARTS BAGE"‘
210

225

i\m-m M3 X8 screw X4

| Albiid IER AR
P M2.5X6 screw X4
| SITEAR
? 1 \'\”'
.":"Il I\—- j \Q'\
. J . .
(@ O)

———\ ol

Battery mount 1
it

STEERING SERVO

HeElR

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
SEEIR & BERE

e Rear toe adjuster

MID MOTOR
REAR DRIVE £

# Example of assembly is MR 255 S.
FREAS MR 255 S -

@ M3 x5 &)

@ Battery mount

0 Steering set

@ Rrs5.0R-Clip

TCR-MKIT 21



7z PARTS BAG 5

233

239

233

-« STEERING SERVO

HeElR

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
SRR & WIEE

9 Rear toe adjuster

gﬁ

&

#Example of assembly is MR 239 S.
FREEE A MR 239 S -

[239](245| °"

MID MOTOR
REAR DRIVE

o Steering set

TCR-MKIT 22



% PARTS BAG ﬂ ~ STEERING SERVO

210
225

i\m-m M3X8 screw X4

| A TIER R
P M2.5X6 screw X4
| ekl TR
i/ @ \
, s e -

Battery mount X1
it

=

D))

it

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
SRR & MIHEE

e Rear toe adjuster

@ vz xs

#Example of assembly is RR 255 S.
HEEFS RR 255 S -

RR REAR MOTOR
REAR DRIVE

@ Rrs.0R-Clip

6 Battery mount

ﬁ 0 Steering set

TCR-MKIT 23



7z PARTS BAG 5

233

239

245|

233

-« STEERING SERVO

HeElR

m Steering servo & battery mount assembly
SR & BitERE

@ Battery mount

@ v3xs \¥B

# Example of assembly is RR 239 S.
@A S RR 239 S -

239|245

RR REAR MOTOR
REAR DRIVE

o Battery mount

9 Battery mount

/ @ Rrs5.0R<Clip
4
44 o Steering set

N

TCRMKT 24



	TCR-M KIT 說明書
	TCR-M KIT 說明書2
	TCR-M KIT 說明書3
	TCR-M KIT 說明書4
	TCR-M KIT 說明書5
	TCR-M KIT 說明書6
	TCR-M KIT 說明書7
	TCR-M KIT 說明書8
	TCR-M KIT 說明書9
	TCR-M KIT 說明書10
	TCR-M KIT 說明書11
	TCR-M KIT 說明書12
	TCR-M KIT 說明書13
	TCR-M KIT 說明書14
	TCR-M KIT 說明書15
	TCR-M KIT 說明書16
	TCR-M KIT 說明書17
	TCR-M KIT 說明書18
	TCR-M KIT 說明書19
	TCR-M KIT 說明書20
	TCR-M KIT 說明書21
	TCR-M KIT 說明書22
	TCR-M KIT 說明書23
	TCR-M KIT 說明書24

